not necessarily those of the International Accounting Standards Board (Board) or

IFRS Foundation.

Copyright © IFRS Foundation. All rights reserved

IFRS® Foundation

IFRS 17
Insurance Contracts

The Foundation for Promotion of the Actuarial Profession
30 November 2017

IFRS Foundation

Introduction

Copyright © IFRS Foundation. All rights reserved

1

3Today’s topics 3

1 Introduction

2 Why is there a need for change in insurance accounting

3 Who is affected by the change

4 How does the Standard work in practice

5 Where do we go from here?

6 Q&A

IFRS Foundation

Why is there a need for
change in insurance

accounting

Copyright © IFRS Foundation. All rights reserved

2

5Accounting policies applied under IFRS 4

Top-20 listed insurers using IFRS Standards

Accounting policies applied to insurance

contracts issued
Number of companies

Total assets

(US$ trillions)

Based on guidance in:

• a mix of national GAAP 8 4.1

• US GAAP 3 1.6

• Canadian GAAP 4 1.4

• other national GAAP 5 2.0

Total 20 9.1

Source: Effects Analysis on IFRS 17

6Same insurer—two different GAAP

(in millions of currency units)

GAAP A

Current value

accounting

GAAP B

Non-current value

accounting
Differences

Revenue 26,083 24,167 (1,916)

Expenses (26,310) (22,317) 3,993

Of which changes in assumptions  (1,753) (125) 1,628

Income taxes 223 (240) (463)

Profit or loss (4) 1,610 1,614

Other comprehensive income (533) 56 589

Comprehensive income (537) 1,666 2,203

Equity 20,373 25,584 5,211

7

Improved information about the value of
insurance obligations

Today IFRS 17

• Use of old or outdated

assumptions

• Options and

guarantees not fully

reflected

• Inappropriate use of

‘expected return on

assets held’ as

discount rate

• Current assumptions

regularly updated

• Options and

guarantees fully

reflected

• Discount rates reflect

the characteristics of

the insurance cash

flows

43%

35%

22%

Current rates Historical rates

Mix of rates

Discount rates used for a sample of life insurers

using IFRS Standards in 2015

Source: Effects Analysis on IFRS 17